livestock species that are yet to play a major role in animal production within the country. 

Fast-growing livestock such as rabbits possess a number of features that might be of 

advantage in the small holder subsistence – type farming in developing countries. 

One hundred and ninety-three (193) MPhil and PhD theses spanning 1969-2006 in 

department of Animal Science, University of Ibadan, Nigeria were collated and analyzed. 

Of this number only 6 (3%) involved rabbits for research. Two theses were in the area of 

nutrition, two on rabbits processing and consumer acceptance and the remaining two